• StaffStaff of the Commission Rising, carol Smith

,•

Cavaliere, Eugene c . . .
USDOEu. s. Department of Phillips, Paul w.

Energy for U. s.
Executive Agencies Gollomp, Lawrence A.

Vesgas Company Vesgas Fanyo, Richard L.

Valdez, Marla E.

Ostrander-Krug, Karen

Western Natural Gas Western Matlock, Judith M.
and Transmission Corp.

-. McKee, Thomas c.
WestPla.ins Denman, Steven H.

a division of UtilCorp
United, Inc.

WestPlains Energy,

Corbetta, Richard

Windsor Industries Borden Abel, BruceColorado Industrial
· Int·ervenorsInc.

G:\EOSS\ATTY\DEC_OOl

ELECTRIC DEPT RIDER

Base Rate Revenues

Removal of existing riders

1993 ECA Roll in
Revenue change

Base Rate Revenue

ECA Revenue Change

Total Electric Revenue

Interim Base Rider

Impact on ratepayers

GAS RIDER DETERMINATION

Base Rate Revenues

Remove Existing Rider

Re',(enue Change
West Gas Margin

Total Base Rate Revenue

Interim Gas Rider

Impact on ratepayers

STEAM RIDER DETERMINATION

Base Rate Revenues

Revenue Cl!lange

Total Base Revenue

Intedm Base Rider

Attachment B
Page 1

Present Proposed Change

1,068,825 1,068,825

(1,313) 1,313

(75,293) (75,293)
105,075 105,075

1,067,512 1,098,607 31,095

32,009 (15,953) (47,962)

1,099, 521· 1,,082,654 (16,867)

2.79¾

-1.53¾

590,607 590,607

14,855 (14,855)

50,443 50,443
(26,089) (26,089)

605,462 614,961 9,499

• 4.12¾

1.57¾ •

6,297 6,297

196 196

6,297 6,493 196

3.11¾

Computation of revenue requirement Page 2

Electric Gas Steam

Rate Base 1,764,040 422,478 8,304
less stipulated amount, Exh 40,04.4

1,723,996
Rate of Return 9.40¾ 9,40¾ 9.40¾
Required earnings 162,056

Stipulated amount 40,044
Reduced rate of return 8.11¾
Required Earnings 3,248

Required Earnings 165,303 39,713 781

Net Operating Eanings, Prof 100,402 8,556 196

Earnings Deficiency 64,901 31,157 585

Revneue 0eficiency1Gross . 105,075 50,443 947
before r.ider roll n calculation

Public Service Company of Colorado
Electric Department Page 3
Statement of Net Operating Earnings
12 Months Ended September 30, 1992 Amounts are in thousands of dollars
---------------·-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------•-.----------------·-····-··-

- -1 Operating Revenues
2 Sales of Electric Energy

.3 Other Electric Revenues
4 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES
5

RND·3, p1

1,103,022
13,502

1,116,524

Ex 250 Effron Ex 251 Load Anhlz Restate TOTAL PROFORMA
Att2, p2 SchC·2.3 Att 3 Att 5 Att 7 Adv Edu PS Cred App Repr DJE·11, Sch C Income ADJUST·

Revised A/R & Fos etc Taxes MENTS
---------------------------------------------------------------------------·-·•--,-·-···············-·············--······--

4,27.:8 4,278 1,107,300
0 13,502

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,278 0 0 4,278 1,120,802

6 Energy Cost
7 .Other Production O&M

553,424
82,777 (164)

1,441 1,441
(164)

554,865
82,613

0
8 TOTAL PRODUCTION O&M: 636,201 0 0 0 (164) 0 0 0 0 0 l,441 0 0 1,277 637,478

9 Transmission O&M
10 Distribution O&M
11 Customer Operation

8,151
41,055
32,781

(11)
(110)
(70) 375 (362)

(11)
(110)
(57)

8,140
40,945
32,724

12 Admin and General O&M 128,554 (618) 131 (166) 4,547 (955) (613) (137) (262) 1,927 130,481
13 TOTAL O&M EXPENSE 846,742 0 (618) 131 (521) 4,922 (955) (613) (499) (262) 1,441 0 0 3,026 849,768
14
15 Depreciation &Amortization 90,219 (2,481) (1,679) (4,160) 86,059
16 Taxes other than Income 59,661 0 59,661
17
18 Federal Income Tax 5,557 (1,395) (1,394) 4,163
19 State Income Tax 857 (225) (225) 632
?O Defereed Income Tax 18,362 1,011 1,441 2,452 20,814
21 ITC Generated (76) 0 (76)
22 ITC Amortized (3,563) 0 (3,563)
23 TOTAL INCOME TAXES 21,137 0 0 0 0 1,011 0 0 0 0 0 0 C179) 833 21,970
24
25 TOTAL EXPENSES 1,017,759 (2,481) (618) 131 (521) 4,254 (955) (613) (499) (262) L'441 0 (179) (301) (276)
26
27 NET OPERATING EARNINGS 98,765 2,481 618 (131) 521 (4,254) 955 613 499 262 -2;837 0 179 4,578 103,343
28 AFUDC Addition 10,402 0 10,402 i
29 TOTAL N.O.E. 109,167 2,481 618 (131) 521 (4,254) 955 613 499 262 2;a37 0 179 4,578 113,745
30
31 FERC Allocation ,, 0 13,320
32 PUC Juris. N.O.E. 109,167 2,481 618 (131) 521 (4,254) 955 613 499 262 2,837 - 0 179 4,578 100,426

Restatement of Income Tax: Federal State

Federal, current PSCO case 1/34* 5557 163
Net adjustments to NOE, pretax (1,522) (229)
Less: 1¾*$10M (65)
Interest synch:
Rate Base 1,764,040
less CWIP
Rate Base
Composite Cost of Debt 3.90%
Annualized interest 68,798
Included in company case/RND 68,884

(86) 29 4
Restatement of tax (1,395) (225) Tax on deferred ta 1,471